

Health Care LA, IPA Receives Grant from Cedars-Sinai to Improve Health and Quality of Life for Los Angeles County's Most Vulnerable Residents

June 01, 2023

Los Angeles, CA – On May 12^{th,} Health Care LA, IPA (HCLA IPA) received a generous grant from Cedars-Sinai after successfully applying to the health system's Community Benefit Giving Office.

Of the grant, Sabra Matovsky, the Chief Executive Officer of HCLA stated, "Our goal at Health Care LA, IPA has always been to provide a stable, quality healthcare safety net to underserved communities throughout Los Angeles County. This generous grant will enable us to expand our mission and bring tangible benefits to the more than 720,000 patients we serve."

Ms. Matovsky continued, "We are extremely grateful and humbled by this show of faith and support from the giving arm of one of the most respected hospital systems in Los Angeles and the country. The grant will provide invaluable support for our shared goal of improving care access in disadvantaged LA County communities."

HCLA, IPA will use grant funds to increase support for their thirty-four network member health centers and community clinics by providing:

- Operational advancements to improve patient care quality and service efficiencies, reduce access disparity and deploy innovative pilots designed to address health centers' most pressing challenges; and
- Clinical programs to reduce provider burnout and improve health center employee satisfaction while improving patient care through mentorship from experienced leaders; and
- 3. Financial expertise to leverage data-driven financial analysis to advance HCLA IPA's mission wisely and economically and build new internal and external alliances to help drive strategic results.

The grant period began on June 1, 2023, and will last a duration of three years.

About Health Care LA, IPA

Health Care LA, IPA, (HCLA IPA) is a 501 (C)3 nonprofit network of Federally Qualified Health Centers and Community Health Centers serving Los Angeles County since 1991. Their network of health centers and medical professionals collaborate to form a safety net delivery system that provides quality care, health promotion, and illness prevention services to some of the most at-risk and underserved members of their community.

Contact: Sabra Matovsky, Chief Executive Officer, <u>SMatovsky@healthcarela.org</u>, 818-702-0100 x 1442